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Full Time Report
Matchday 4 - Thursday 27 November 2025
Pittodrie Stadium - Aberdeen

Aberdeen FC FC Noah

1 (1)
Half-Time

1 Dimitar Mitov   
2 Nicky Devlin   
5 Mats Knoester
7 Adil Aouchiche
8 Dante Polvara

15 Kevin Nisbet
17 Jesper Karlsson
22 Jack Milne
28 Alexander Jensen
38 Dylan Lobban
81 Topi Keskinen

13 Nicholas Suman   
41 Rodrigo Vitols   
4 Graeme Shinnie
6 Sivert Heltne Nilsen
9 Kusini Yengi

10 Leighton Clarkson
11 Nicolas Milanovic
16 Stuart Armstrong
18 Ante Palaversa
21 Gavin Molloy
26 Alfie Dorrington
27 Marko Lazetić

Coach:

Jimmy Thelin

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 9

Attempts on target 2 3

Saves 1 2

Corners 0 1

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 6 11

Fouls suffered 5 13

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 51% 47%

Ball in play 13'13" 24'24"

Total ball in play 25'43" 51'30"

Referee:

Paweł Raczkowski (POL)
Assistant referees:

Marcin Boniek (POL)
Filip Sierant (POL)
Fourth official:

Marcin Szczerbowicz (POL)

21:00CET

45'

90'

15 Kevin Nisbet 45'

4'14''81 Topi Keskinen Y

4 Graeme Shinnie
8 Dante Polvara 57'

27 Marko Lazetić
15 Kevin Nisbet 57'

16 Stuart Armstrong
81 Topi Keskinen 57'

4 Graeme Shinnie Y 59'

22 Jack Milne Y 63'
10 Leighton Clarkson

7 Adil Aouchiche 65'

11 Nicolas Milanovic
38 Dylan Lobban 70'

11 Nicolas Milanovic Y 74'

46' 9 Matheus Aiás
77 Alen Grgić

46' Y 39 Nathanaël Saintini

52' 32 Nardin Mulahusejnović

59' 14 Takuto Oshima
4 Gudmundur Thórarinsson

80' 19 Hovhannes Hambardzumyan
7 Hélder Ferreira

86' 47 Marin Jakoliš
17 Gustavo Sangaré

4'12''

(0)
Half-Time 1

16 Timothy Fayulu   
3 Sergei Muradian
4 Gudmundur Thórarinsson
6 Eric Boakye
7 Hélder Ferreira   

17 Gustavo Sangaré
32 Nardin Mulahusejnović
33 David Sualehe
39 Nathanaël Saintini
77 Alen Grgić
88 Yan Eteki

22 Ognjen Chancharevich   
9 Matheus Aiás

10 Artak Dashyan
14 Takuto Oshima
18 Artem Avanesian

19 Hovhannes Hambardzumyan
27 Gor Manvelyan
37 Gonçalo Silva
47 Marin Jakoliš

Coach:

Sandro Perković

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 10

Attempts on target 1 3

Saves 1 2

Corners 2 7

Offsides 2 2

Fouls committed 5 13

Fouls suffered 6 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 49% 53%

Ball in play 12'30" 27'06"

Total ball in play 25'43" 51'30"

VAR:

Pawel Pskit (POL)
Assistant VAR:

Lukasz Szczech (POL)

Attendance: 15,060


